



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

929 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 381 OF 2025

**VANITA SATISH SANAP
VERSUS
SATISH MADHUKAR SANAP**

....

Mr. D. R. Jethliya, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. N. N. Desale, Advocate for the Respondent

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant and the learned counsel for the non-applicant jointly submit that there is possibility of settlement of matrimonial dispute between the parties, if they are referred to the mediator.

2. In view of above, both the parties shall appear before the learned Secretary, High Court Legal Services Sub Committee, Aurangabad, on 25.02.2026. Thereafter, the learned Secretary shall refer the parties to the trained mediator and submit mediation report before the next date.

3. Stand over to 12.03.2026. Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS